
Vermont Native Plant Sources
A project of the Vermont Pollinator Working Group, with funding from the Gund Institute’s Apis Fund.
This list is intended for informational purposes only and no endorsement or approval is intended. The goal is to help connect growers and retailers of native plants with buyers, either for residential
or restoration applications. The geographic scope is focused on Vermont, with a few additions from nearby states.
Recommendations for plants to choose can be found here:

To add nurseries to the list or for corrections, please email shardy@vtecostudies.org. 
*indicates nurseries exclusively selling "native" plants.

Conservation District Plant Sales Annual sale Bare root https://www.vacd.org/plant-sales/ Statewide VT
Amber Roots Farm Open seasonally Potted https://www.facebook.com/WillowMoonNursery Irasburg VT
Bird and Bee Native Plants* Open seasonally Potted and bare root https://www.birdandbeeplants.com/ Jericho VT
Branch Out Burlington's Annual
Tree Sale Annual sale Bare root

South Burlington VT

Champlain Valley Restoration Plant
Nursery* By appointment Potted and bare root https://www.pmnrcd.org/champlain-valley-native-plant-restoration-nursery/

Poultney VT

Earthbeat Seeds Online Seeds https://www.earthbeatseeds.com/ VT
East Hill Tree Farm Open seasonally Potted and bare root https://easthilltreefarm.com/ Plainfield VT
Elmore Roots Nursery Open seasonally Potted and bare root https://elmoreroots.com/ Elmore VT
Evergreen Gardens of Vermont Open seasonally Potted https://www.evergreengardensvermont.com/ Waterbury Center VT

Full Circle Garden Open seasonally Potted https://fullcirclegardens.com/ Essex VT
American Meadows Online Potted and bare root https://www.americanmeadows.com/ Shelburne VT
Horsford Gardens & Nursery Open seasonally Potted https://horsfordnursery.com/ Charlotte VT
Intervale Conservation Nursery* Primarily wholesale Bare root https://www.intervale.org/intervale-conservation-nursery/ Burlington VT
Miller Hill Farm - A Vermont Family
Farm & Native Plant Nursery Open seasonally Potted https://millerhillfarmvt.com/

Sudbury VT

Native Earth Seed* Online Seeds https://nativearthseed.com/ North Clarendon VT
Northeast Pollinator Plants Online and seasonally Potted https://www.northeastpollinator.com/ Fairfax VT
Red Wagon Plants Open seasonally Potted https://www.redwagonplants.com/ Hinesburg VT
Rocky Dale Gardens Open seasonally Potted https://www.rockydalegardens.com/ Bristol VT
Sparrowhawk Farm Open seasonally Potted https://www.sparrowhawkfarmvt.com/store/p/native-and-pollinator-perennial-garden Charlotte VT
The Farm Between Open seasonally Potted and bare root https://thefarmbetween.com/ Jeffersonville VT
The Farm Upstream* Open seasonally Potted and bare root https://www.thefarmupstream.com/native-plant-nursery Jericho VT
Tinmouth Annual Plant Sale at The
Old Firehouse Annual sale

Tinmouth VT

Vermont Wetland Plant Supply* Wholesale Potted and seeds https://www.vermontwetlandplants.com/ Orwell VT
Vermont Willow Nursery Online Willow cuttings https://vermontwillownursery.com/ Fairfield VT
Woodstock Union High School
Native Plant Sale Open seasonally Potted http://tinyurl.com/4y9dauts Woodstock

VT

New Hampshire State Forest Nursery Open seasonally Bare root https://www.nh.gov/nhnursery/ Boscawen NH
Van Berkum Nursery Wholesale Potted https://www.vanberkumnursery.com/ Deerfield NH
Blue Stem Natives* Open seasonally Seeds https://www.bluestemnatives.com/ MA
Nasami Farm/Native Plant Trust* Open seasonally Potted https://www.nativeplanttrust.org/for-your-garden/nasami-farm/ MA

New England Wetland Plants* Wholesale Potted https://newp.com/ Hadley MA

Sudbury Nurseries West LLC Wholesale Potted https://sudburynurserieswest.com/ MA

Pierson Nursery Wholesale Potted https://www.piersonnurseries.com/ Dayton ME
Wild Seed Project* Online Seeds https://wildseedproject.net/ North Yarmouth ME
Eco59* Online Seeds https://www.eco59.com/shop-online CT
Planters Choice Nursery Wholesale Potted https://planterschoice.com/ CT

https://vtecostudies.org/resource-center/handouts/

Name Type Plants offered Website Town State


